## 505599967 07/31/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5646768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FARHANG BIDRAM	02/23/2019
ATABAK POUYA	02/03/2019
VAHID MEHRABI	02/15/2019
SHAHRAM POURAZADI	02/15/2019
SEYED MEHDI MIRSADEGHI	02/15/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED INTELLIGENT SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	103 - 8329 EASTLAKE DRIVE
City:	BURNABY, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5A 4W2

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16432755

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (604)682-0274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 604-682-7780

Email: KSBhagat@smart-biggar.ca

Correspondent Name: SMART & BIGGAR Address Line 1: PO BOX 11115

Address Line 2: 2300 - 1055 WEST GEORGIA STREET VANCOUVER, CANADA V6E 3P3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85297670 (0017132-17)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KASHMIRA BHAGAT

SIGNATURE: /Kashmira Bhagat/

DATE SIGNED: 07/31/2019

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 049922 FRAME: 0645

505599967

source=17132-17-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=17132-17-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=17132-17-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=17132-17-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=17132-17-Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 049922 FRAME: 0646

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS BIDRAM, Farhang

of 2465 Skilift Road West

Vancouver, British Columbia

V7S 2T5 Canada

AND POUYA, Atabak

of 234 Estancia

Irvine, California

92602 United States of America

AND MEHRABI, Vahid

of 217 - 608 Como Lake Avenue

Coquitlam, British Columbia

V3J 0B2 Canada

AND **POURAZADI, Shahram** 

of 304 - 1945 Woodway Place

Burnaby, British Columbia

V5B 4S4 Canada

AND MIRSADEGHI, Seyed Mehdi

of 801 - 575 Delestre Avenue

Coquitlam, British Columbia

V3K 0A9 Canada

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements (the "Invention") as described and set forth in the following patent application (the "Application")

Page 1 of 5 (0017132-13)

Country of Filing:

Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)

Application Type:

International Patent Application

Title:

APPARATUS FOR SUPPORTING AN ARTICLE

**DURING TRANSPORT** 

Application Number:

PCT/CA2019/000022

Application Filing Date:

February 14, 2019

WHEREAS ADVANCED INTELLIGENT SYSTEMS INC.

of

103 - 8329 Eastlake Drive Burnaby, British Columbia

V5A 4W2 Canada

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 2 of 5 (0017132-13)

PATENT REEL: 049922 FRAME: 0648 Assignors and Assignee hereby authorize any agent appointed to represent the Assignors and/or Assignee to enter the serial number and filing date of any application for said invention to be entered onto this assignment after this assignment is signed.

SIGNED AT	West VanCouver	Carada
	(City or Town)	(Country)
this 23 of c	lay of February, 2	2019. TW
Witness's Signa	wayadi	
_		BIDRAM, Farhang
Shahram Witness's Name	Pourazadi	
1945 Woo	dway pl.	
Bc Canado Witness's Addre	dway φ1. www. V5B-454	
SIGNED AT	Irvine	United states of America
	(City or Town)	(Country)
this 3 rd de	ay of <u>February</u> , 21	019.
$\langle \rangle$		1 11
Witness's Signat	21	la la
		POUYA, Atabak
Hesam Sai	doi:	
Witness's Name		
234 Estano	ia Irvine 92669	
Witness's Addres	s	

Page 3 of 5 (0017132-13)

SIGNED AT	Burnoby (City or Town)	Canada
this 151 day of _	<u>feb</u> , 20	(Country) 119.
Witness's Signature	a Ladi	MEHRABI/Vahid
Shahrom Poura Witness's Name	Xadi	WERITABLE VANID
1945 - Woodway Pl		
13C, Caneda VS Witness's Address	513 -454	
	<b>7</b>	
SIGNED AT	(City or Town)	Gnada (Country)
this <u>15 fl</u> day of <u>1</u>	February, 20	19.
Witness's Signature		POURAZADI, Shahram
Seyed Mehdi M Witness's Name	lirsadeghi	
801 - 575 Deles		
Coguitlam BC C Witness's Address	Canada V3K o	A9

Page 4 of 5 (0017132-13)

SIGNED AT	Burnaby	Canada
	(City or Town)	(Country)
this <u>15</u> 44 day o	of February, 20	19.
Witness's Signature	)	Musadeghi
Shahram Par	read.	MIRSADEGHI, Seyed Mehdi
Witness's Name	- July	
1945 - Woodwa	y Pl.	
Burnaly BC,	y Pl. Canada V513-454	
witness's/Address	1	
		•
	Ð (	
SIGNED AT	Burnaby	Canada
	Burnaby (City or Town)	Canada (Country)
	• • •	Canada (Country)
SIGNED ATthis 25H day of _F	• • •	Canada (Country)
this <u>25H</u> day of <u>F</u>	ebruary, 2019.	Canada (Country)
	ebruary, 2019.	(Country)  Authorized Representative of
this 25H day of F.	ebruary, 2019.	Authorized Representative of ADVANCED INTELLIGENT
this 25H day of F.	ebruary, 2019.	Authorized Representative of ADVANCED INTELLIGENT SYSTEMS INC.
this <u>25H</u> day of <u>F</u>	ebruary, 2019.	Authorized Representative of ADVANCED INTELLIGENT SYSTEMS INC.  Farhang Bidram
this 25th day of _F.  Witness's Signature  Shahram  Witness's Name	Pourazadi	Authorized Representative of ADVANCED INTELLIGENT SYSTEMS INC.
this 25th day of _F.  Witness's Signature  Shahram  Witness's Name	ebruary, 2019.	Authorized Representative of ADVANCED INTELLIGENT SYSTEMS INC.  Farhang Bidram Printed Name of Authorized

Page 5 of 5 (0017132-13)

PATENT REEL: 049922 FRAME: 0651

**RECORDED: 07/31/2019**